1
Safety technique
Two-hand safety relay BD 5980N
safemaster
Function diagram
> 0,5s
S1
M6830_a

BD 5980N.02/61: with UL approval (Canada/USA)
BD 5980N.02/024: dual voltage version
Ordering example for Variants
BD 5980N.02 /024 DC 24 V + AC 230 V 50/60 Hz
Nominal frequency
Nominal voltage
Variant
Contacts
Type
Standard type
BD 5980N.02   DC 24 V
Article number: 0035300 stock item
• Nominal voltage UN: DC 24 V
• Simultaneity: 0,5 s
• Output: 2 NO contacts
• Width: 45 mm
Application examples
Two-hand control with contact reinforcement via external positively-
driven contactors
Two-hand control
L1
(+)
M6827_b
N
(-)
A2(-)
A1(+) Y1 Y2 S13 S14 13 23
14 24
BD5980N.02
S1
S2
S23 S24
L1
(+)
M6828_bN
(-)
A2(-)
A1(+) Y1
K1 K2
Y2 S13 S14 13 23
14 24
BD5980N.02
S1
S2
K1 K2
S23 S24
K1
K2
� P.O. Box 1251 • Phone +49 7723 / 65 40 • Fax +49 7723 / 654 356